
BANGLADESH INLAND WATER TRANSPORT AUTHORITY 
141-143, MOTIJHEEL COMMERCIAL AREA, DHAKA-1000. 

Invitation for Tenders 
 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of Shipping (MoS) 

2 Agency Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority  (BIWTA) 

3 Procuring Entity Name Bangladesh Inland Water Transport Authority  (BIWTA), Dhaka 

4 Procuring Entity Code 5205 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for  Procurement & Installation of 04 (four) nos. Multimedia Projector, 
04 (four) nos. Electrical Screen. HDMI Cable, VGA Cable, Power 
Cable-23/76, HDMI Splitter, VGA Splitter & LCD Prism Model 
CPRX-82 for the Auditorium of BIWTA. 

7 Invitation Ref No 18.11.0000.335.35.014.17.79 

8 Date 06-06-2017 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (National) 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10 Budget and Source of Funds Revenue Budget of BIWTA, FY: 2016-17 

11 Development Partners (if applicable) Not Applicable 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12 Project / Programme Code (if applicable) Not Applicable 

13 Project /Programme Name (if applicable) Not Applicable 

14 Tender Package No. … 

15 Tender Package Name … 

  Date 

16 Tender Publication Date 06-06-2017 

17 Tender Last Selling Date 18-06-2017 up to 12.00 hrs 

  Date Time 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 18-06-2017 12:00 hrs 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time 18-06-2017 12:15 hrs 

20 Name & Address of the office(s) Address 

 - Selling Tender Document (Principal) Office of the Director, Accounts Department, BIWTA, BIWTA 
Bhaban (9th Floor), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. 

 - Selling Tender Document (Others) N/A 

 - Receiving Tender Document ICT Dept. (Proposed), Bangladesh Inland Water Transport 

Authority, BIWTA Bhaban (3
rd

 Floor), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, 

Dhaka-1000. 

 - Opening Tender Document ICT Dept. (Proposed), Bangladesh Inland Water Transport 

Authority, BIWTA Bhaban (3
rd

 Floor), 141-143, Motijheel C/A, 

Dhaka-1000. 

21 Place / Date / Time of  
Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional) 

Date  Time  

Not Applicable 
   

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22 Eligibility of Tenderer The documents to be furnished by the Supplier shall be as follows: 

i) Tender Document purchase receipt (Original); 

ii) Attested copy of updated income tax payment certificate with TIN; 

iii) Attested copy of valid Trade Licence; 

iv) Attested copy of VAT Registration Certificate; 

v) Attested copy up-to-date Bank Solvency Certificate; 

vi) Tenderer must be Manufacturer/Importer/Supplier of Computer/ 

Multimedia Projector/ Electrical Screen, Electronics networking 

peripheral and allied  accessories; 

vii) The Tenderer shall have a minimum of 5 (five) years of overall 



experience in the supply of goods and related services; 

viii) The Tenderer should have the similar work experience in Govt./Semi 

Govt./Autonomous/ Private Organisation in the last 02 (two) year; 

ix) The Tenderer shall have successfully completed minimum 2 

numbers supply  

 contract of similar goods and related services in the last 5(five) years; 

x) Manufacturer’s/ Dealer’s  warranty certificate (if any); 

xi) Manufacturer/Principal/Dealer’s certificate of genuineness of 

respective goods to be submitted along with the offer; and 

xii) Brochures of respective goods to be submitted along with the offer. 

23 Brief Description of  Works Procurement & Installation of 04 (four) nos. of Multimedia Projector, 04 

(four) nos. of Electrical Screen. HDMI Cable, VGA Cable, Power Cable-

23/76, HDMI Splitter, VGA Splitter & LCD Prism Model CPRX-82 for 

the Auditorium of BIWTA. 

24 Brief Description of Physical Services Bidder has to supply & Install ‘04 (four) nos. of Multimedia Projector, 04 

(four) nos. of Electrical Screen. HDMI Cable, VGA Cable, Power Cable-

23/76, HDMI Splitter, VGA Splitter & LCD Prism Model CPRX-82 for 

the Auditorium of BIWTA’ at BIWTA Bhaban, 141-143, Motijheel C/A, 

Dhaka-1000. 

25 Price of Tender Document (Tk) Tk.400.00 (four hundred) only (non-refundable) 

 Lot No Identification of Lot Location Tender Security 

Amount (Tk) 

Completion Time 

in Weeks / Months 

26 - Procurement & Inatallation of 04 

(four) nos. of Multimedia Projector, 

04 (four) nos. of Electrical Screen. 

HDMI Cable, VGA Cable, Power 

Cable-23/76, HDMI Splitter, VGA 

Splitter & LCD Prism Model 

CPRX-82 for the Auditorium of 

BIWTA. 

ICT Dept., BIWTA 

Bhaban (3rd Floor), 

141-143 Motijheel 

C/A, Dhaka-1000 

22,500/- 

(Twenty two 

thousand and five 

hundred) 

07 (Seven) days 

from the date of the 

signing of the 

contract.   

PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS 
30 Name of Official Inviting Tender Rakibul Islam Talukder 

31 Designation of Official Inviting Tender Director, ICT Dept. (Proposed) 

32 Address of Official Inviting Tender Director, ICT Dept. (Proposed), Bangladesh Inland Water Transport 

Authority, BIWTA Bhaban (3rd Floor), 141-143 Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.  

33 Contact details of Official Inviting 

Tender 

88-02-47110850, 

88-02-9556151-5 Ex-

1248 

Facsimile no: 88-

02-9571453, 88-

02- 9551072 

dict@biwta.gov.bd 

34 The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all the Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings. 

 

 

 

Rakibul Islam Talukder 

Director (Additional Charge) 

ICT Dept. (Proposed) 

BIWTA, Dhaka-1000 

 

mailto:dict@biwta.gov.bd

